

S. No. 73
Before Notice Matters

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No. 250/2022
CrIM No. 766/2022

Sayeeda Begum and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Furkaan Yaqub, Adv.

V/s

UT through Director General of Police and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

05.07.2022

Issue notice to the respondents. Notice be sent to the respondents No. 1 to 4 through Ms. Asif Padroo, learned AAG. Notice be issued to respondents No. 5 to 7 to be served through concerned Police Station. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish copy of the petition to Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG who may file her response by next date of hearing.

List on 10.08.2022.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

05.07.2022

"Aasif"