



Sr. No.

2022:JKLHC-SGR:7351

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode from Jammu)**

CRM(M) No. 250/2022

Sayeeda Begum and another

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Hussain Rashid, Advocate vice
Mr. Sofi Furqan Yaqub, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Insha Mir, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to furnish the copy of the petition to learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4. On receipt of the same, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 4 shall file reply to the same.

Let respondent Nos.5 to 7 be served through the concerned Police Station.

List on 06.10.2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
06.09.2022
Eva