



2022:JKLHC-SGR:7351

S. No. 40

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 250/2022 CrIM(766/2022)

SAYEEDA BEGUM AND ANR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

Nobody has been appearing in this case on behalf of the petitioners for quite some time. It seems that the petitioners have lost interest to prosecute the case.

Dismissed for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.04.2026

Ishaq